

CNR No. DLNT01-011053-2025
SC NO. 6751/2025
FIR No. 303/2025
State Vs. Sahil Abbas & Anr.
PS : Shahbad Dairy
U/s 110/3(5) BNS

11.08.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused not produced from J/C as the police personnel of NAV, DAP are deployed in Independence Day celebration arrangements as informed vide letter No. F.1/SCJ-1/AS (UT)/2025/7161 dt. 02.08.2025 received through e-mail.

The matter has been received pursuant to committal of the case by the court of Ld. JMFC-05, North District. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Production warrants be issued to the Jail Superintendent concerned to produce both the accused persons, for the next date.

Put up for appearance of both accused and also for arguments on charge, on **09.09.2025**. IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
11.08.2025(d)