

CNR No. DLNT01-010660-2025
SC No. 6757/2025
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR No. 674/2022
PS Shahbad Dairy

23.01.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused are present on bail.

Sh. Gagandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
(through VC).

IO/ASI Dyaneshwar is also present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons seeks some
more time to file *vakalatnama* on behalf of the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for the accused further submits that the
quashing petition is ready to be filed before Hon'ble High Court
of Delhi.

As prayed, put up for further proceedings/arguments
on the point of charge, on **27.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
23.01.2026 (dv)