

19.02.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for the accused Sahil Abbas.

Sh. Ashish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajji Abbas @ Abbas (through VC).

Reply to the bail application moved on behalf of accused Rajji Abbas @ Abbas has been sent by the IO, but exemption has been sought by IO/SI Monil Kumar due to his deployment in connection with AI Impact Summit 2026. The IO be noticed for the next date of hearing and SHO/IO concerned is directed to apprise the Court about the medical opinion regarding the nature of injuries suffered by victim Ms. Ruby, on the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration of bail application of accused Rajji Abbas @ Abbas, on **28.02.2026** and for arguments on the point of charge, on **27.03.2026**. Issue production warrants in respect of all the accused for 27.03.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
19.02.2026 (dv)